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Uwe Peter, Maximilian Pade                        

Landesfinale LA 27.06.2024                                  gedruckt:

27.06.2024 / 16:45am 27.06.2024 in Löwenberg - Waldstadion Löwenberg

Ergebnisliste

Datum:  27.06.2024 Jungen III

Rang   Sch-Nr./BL          Schule Punkte_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

1. 3   BB Sportschule Potsdam 8.374

2. 25   BB Lausitzer Sportschule 7.707

3. 4   BB Evangelische Schule Neuruppin 7.460

4. 16   BB Gymnasium Templin 7.335

5. 26   BB Friedrich Schiller Gymnasium 7.102

6. 19   BB Immanuel-Kant-Gymnasium Teltow 7.003

7. 5   BB Libertasschule Löwenberg 6.757

8. 14   BB Ev. Johanniter-Schulen Wriezen 6.753
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27.06.2024 / 16:45am 27.06.2024 in Löwenberg - Waldstadion Löwenberg

Ergebnisliste

Datum:  27.06.2024 Jungen III
Schule:  3   BB    Sportschule Potsdam

Disziplin    St-Nr.   Teilnehmer JG             Wind         Leistung                  Punkte___________________________________________________________________________________________________
75 m                259 Wendt, Lennard 2009 9,03 633
                    250 Burwig, Kevin 2009 9,03 633 1266
                    252 Felgner, Paul 2011 9,83 (531)

800 m               254 Haase, Jano 2010 2:09,77 596
                    255 Rösler, Taro 2009 2:14,05 565 1161
                    249 Beyer, Jackson 2010 2:16,49 (549)

Weitsprung          251 Fahrland, Fynn Linus 2009 5,83 577
                    257 Uanzekin, Michael 2009 5,80 574 1151
                    250 Burwig, Kevin 2009 5,43 (538)

Hochsprung          251 Fahrland, Fynn Linus 2009 1,75 602
                    253 Giersch, Lennart 2010 1,70 578 1180
                    249 Beyer, Jackson 2010 1,55 (504)

Kugelstoss (4 kg)   248 Albers, Quentin 2009 13,78 618
                    258 Völz, Willi 2009 13,25 598 1216
                    251 Fahrland, Fynn Linus 2009 12,03 (552)

Ballwurf 200g       248 Albers, Quentin 2009 79,00 560
                    256 Stein, Alexander 2010 69,00 513 1073
                    250 Burwig, Kevin 2009 61,00 (473)

4 x 75 m  St. 1     252 Felgner, Paul 2011 35,26 1327 1327
                    257 Uanzekin, Michael 2009
                    258 Völz, Willi 2009
                    259 Wendt, Lennard 2009
                  St. 2 248 Albers, Quentin 2009 35,73 (1294)
                    249 Beyer, Jackson 2010
                    253 Giersch, Lennart 2010
                    255 Rösler, Taro 2009

8.374Gesamtpunkte:
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
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27.06.2024 / 16:45am 27.06.2024 in Löwenberg - Waldstadion Löwenberg

Ergebnisliste

Datum:  27.06.2024 Jungen III
Schule:  25   BB    Lausitzer Sportschule

Disziplin    St-Nr.   Teilnehmer JG             Wind         Leistung                  Punkte___________________________________________________________________________________________________
75 m                229 Lieke, Marten 2010 9,15 616
                    227 Koudamoa, Eusebe 2009 9,42 581 1197
                    224 Jackisch, Johannes 2011 9,97 (515)

800 m               225 Klein, Linus 2009 2:13,21 571
                    232 Schulze, Ben Bruno 2009 2:13,83 567 1138
                    226 Kohlstock, Till 2011 2:37,04 (430)

Weitsprung          230 Rösel, John Tyler 2009 5,49 544
                    229 Lieke, Marten 2010 5,28 523 1067
                    231 Schröder, Willy 2009 4,86 (481)

Hochsprung          225 Klein, Linus 2009 1,80 625
                    230 Rösel, John Tyler 2009 1,50 479 1104

Kugelstoss (4 kg)   228 Latarius, Carl-Louis 2009 12,09 554
                    223 Höhn, Hagen 2010 9,97 468 1022
                    222 Beglau, Luis 2009 8,75 (414)

Ballwurf 200g       231 Schröder, Willy 2009 50,00 414
                    228 Latarius, Carl-Louis 2009 48,00 402 816
                    222 Beglau, Luis 2009 48,00 (402)

4 x 75 m  St. 2     225 Klein, Linus 2009 34,78 1363 1363
                    227 Koudamoa, Eusebe 2009
                    231 Schröder, Willy 2009
                    232 Schulze, Ben Bruno 2009
                  St. 1 224 Jackisch, Johannes 2011 35,94 (1279)
                    228 Latarius, Carl-Louis 2009
                    229 Lieke, Marten 2010
                    230 Rösel, John Tyler 2009

7.707Gesamtpunkte:
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
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Ergebnisliste

Datum:  27.06.2024 Jungen III
Schule:  4   BB    Evangelische Schule Neuruppin

Disziplin    St-Nr.   Teilnehmer JG             Wind         Leistung                  Punkte___________________________________________________________________________________________________
75 m                172 Gresens, Lou 2009 9,11 622
                    174 Modrack, Tade 2009 9,51 570 1192
                    170 Böttcher, Ferdinand 2009 9,71 (545)

800 m               173 Landeck, Anton 2010 2:25,44 493
                    179 Schröder, Albert 2009 2:30,40 464 957
                    177 Polzin, Jonathan 2010 n.a.

Weitsprung          172 Gresens, Lou 2009 5,55 550
                    170 Böttcher, Ferdinand 2009 5,00 495 1045
                    179 Schröder, Albert 2009 4,66 (460)

Hochsprung          178 Röhrs, Christoph 2009 1,55 504
                    176 Philip, Jonathan 2009 1,50 479 983
                    174 Modrack, Tade 2009 1,50 (479)

Kugelstoss (4 kg)   180 Tripke, Willi 2009 11,55 533
                    175 Neumann, Theo 2009 10,84 504 1037
                    178 Röhrs, Christoph 2009 9,91 (465)

Ballwurf 200g       171 Gachie, Richard 2009 61,00 473
                    180 Tripke, Willi 2009 59,00 463 936
                    175 Neumann, Theo 2009 59,00 (463)

4 x 75 m  St. 1     170 Böttcher, Ferdinand 2009 35,50 1310 1310
                    172 Gresens, Lou 2009
                    174 Modrack, Tade 2009
                    179 Schröder, Albert 2009
                  St. 2 171 Gachie, Richard 2009 38,93 (1086)
                    173 Landeck, Anton 2010
                    177 Polzin, Jonathan 2010
                    178 Röhrs, Christoph 2009

7.460Gesamtpunkte:
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
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Ergebnisliste

Datum:  27.06.2024 Jungen III
Schule:  16   BB    Gymnasium Templin

Disziplin    St-Nr.   Teilnehmer JG             Wind         Leistung                  Punkte___________________________________________________________________________________________________
75 m                202 Matthies, Marvin 2009 9,61 557
                    196 Terlitzki, Elia 2009 9,87 526 1083
                    204 Schönherr, Pius 2010 10,06 (505)

800 m               196 Terlitzki, Elia 2009 2:14,76 560
                    205 Terlitzki, Sem 2010 2:19,96 526 1086
                    198 Galchanskyi, Mikhailo 2009 2:33,17 (449)

Weitsprung          202 Matthies, Marvin 2009 4,81 476
                    197 Galchanskyi, Yevgenii 2009 4,60 454 930
                    201 Klockmann, Ole 2010 4,22 (412)

Hochsprung          197 Galchanskyi, Yevgenii 2009 1,65 554
                    201 Klockmann, Ole 2010 1,50 479 1033
                    199 Hierdeis, Jakob 2009 1,50 (479)

Kugelstoss (4 kg)   206 Ziemendorf, Phillipp 2009 12,80 581
                    197 Galchanskyi, Yevgenii 2009 12,74 579 1160
                    198 Galchanskyi, Mikhailo 2009 7,68 (363)

Ballwurf 200g       204 Schönherr, Pius 2010 59,00 463
                    203 Sagner, Elijah 2009 57,00 452 915
                    206 Ziemendorf, Phillipp 2009 44,00 (378)

4 x 75 m  St. 1     196 Terlitzki, Elia 2009 38,24 1128 1128
                    202 Matthies, Marvin 2009
                    204 Schönherr, Pius 2010
                    206 Ziemendorf, Phillipp 2009
                  St. 2 198 Galchanskyi, Mikhailo 2009 40,92 (973)
                    199 Hierdeis, Jakob 2009
                    201 Klockmann, Ole 2010
                    205 Terlitzki, Sem 2010

7.335Gesamtpunkte:
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
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Ergebnisliste

Datum:  27.06.2024 Jungen III
Schule:  26   BB    Friedrich Schiller Gymnasium

Disziplin    St-Nr.   Teilnehmer JG             Wind         Leistung                  Punkte___________________________________________________________________________________________________
75 m                184 Bredow, Joris 2009 9,62 556
                    188 Schulze, Enno 2009 9,98 514 1070
                    190 Schönicke, Bennet 2009 9,99 (513)

800 m               184 Bredow, Joris 2009 2:13,81 567
                    185 Lange, Maximilian 2009 2:27,02 483 1050
                    188 Schulze, Enno 2009 2:33,34 (449)

Weitsprung          186 Natusch, Linus 2010 5,08 503
                    189 Schust, Jason 2009 4,63 457 960
                    187 Natusch, Lion 2010 3,95 (382)

Hochsprung          186 Natusch, Linus 2010 1,65 554
                    189 Schust, Jason 2009 1,55 504 1058
                    183 Brecht, Noel 2010 n.a.

Kugelstoss (4 kg)   187 Natusch, Lion 2010 9,88 464
                    186 Natusch, Linus 2010 9,80 460 924
                    189 Schust, Jason 2009 9,24 (436)

Ballwurf 200g       190 Schönicke, Bennet 2009 62,00 478
                    187 Natusch, Lion 2010 48,00 402 880
                    185 Lange, Maximilian 2009 41,00 (360)

4 x 75 m  St. 1     183 Brecht, Noel 2010 37,73 1160 1160
                    184 Bredow, Joris 2009
                    188 Schulze, Enno 2009
                    190 Schönicke, Bennet 2009

7.102Gesamtpunkte:
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
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Ergebnisliste

Datum:  27.06.2024 Jungen III
Schule:  19   BB    Immanuel-Kant-Gymnasium Teltow

Disziplin    St-Nr.   Teilnehmer JG             Wind         Leistung                  Punkte___________________________________________________________________________________________________
75 m                216 Möller, Lasse 2009 9,74 542
                    217 Müller, Marik 2009 10,03 508 1050
                    215 Miowsky, Luca 2010 10,59 (449)

800 m               213 Güllmeister, Livius 2010 2:26,50 486
                    217 Müller, Marik 2009 2:45,62 389 875
                    212 Groß, Mattheo 2010 2:47,60 (380)

Weitsprung          212 Groß, Mattheo 2010 5,00 495
                    216 Möller, Lasse 2009 4,92 487 982
                    211 Eisenmann, Max Anton 2010 4,78 (473)

Hochsprung          220 Wawroschek, Philip 2009 1,60 529
                    212 Groß, Mattheo 2010 1,60 529 1058
                    211 Eisenmann, Max Anton 2010 n.a.

Kugelstoss (4 kg)   214 Heisler, Til 2009 11,63 536
                    218 Reeck, Lenni 2009 10,67 497 1033
                    209 Binau, Simon 2010 10,02 (470)

Ballwurf 200g       209 Binau, Simon 2010 58,00 458
                    214 Heisler, Til 2009 57,00 452 910
                    210 Dellmann, Carl 2010 45,00 (384)

4 x 75 m  St. 1     213 Güllmeister, Livius 2010 38,77 1095 1095
                    215 Miowsky, Luca 2010
                    216 Möller, Lasse 2009
                    217 Müller, Marik 2009
                  St. 2 209 Binau, Simon 2010 42,09 (911)
                    210 Dellmann, Carl 2010
                    211 Eisenmann, Max Anton 2010
                    219 Träger, Niklas 2010

7.003Gesamtpunkte:
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
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Ergebnisliste

Datum:  27.06.2024 Jungen III
Schule:  5   BB    Libertasschule Löwenberg

Disziplin    St-Nr.   Teilnehmer JG             Wind         Leistung                  Punkte___________________________________________________________________________________________________
75 m                237 Luis, Kohls 2010 9,90 523
                    243 Schumacher, Ben 2010 10,05 506 1029
                    239 Neumann, Lukas 2009 10,81 (427)

800 m               238 Mewes, Eric 2009 2:33,02 450
                    242 Samarskyi, Arsenii 2009 2:47,60 380 830
                    240 Nieder, Leonard 2009 3:30,81 (228)

Weitsprung          238 Mewes, Eric 2009 5,26 522
                    244 Schumacher, Jan 2010 5,03 498 1020
                    237 Luis, Kohls 2010 4,68 (462)

Hochsprung          244 Schumacher, Jan 2010 1,60 529
                    243 Schumacher, Ben 2010 1,55 504 1033
                    236 Fusha, Vilson 2009 1,50 (479)

Kugelstoss (4 kg)   245 Zubke, Carlos 2010 9,70 456
                    235 Döring, Nick 2009 9,08 429 885
                    241 Potrawiak, Leon 2009 7,65 (362)

Ballwurf 200g       236 Fusha, Vilson 2009 52,00 425
                    242 Samarskyi, Arsenii 2009 47,00 396 821
                    241 Potrawiak, Leon 2009 40,00 (353)

4 x 75 m  St. 1     236 Fusha, Vilson 2009 38,05 1139 1139
                    237 Luis, Kohls 2010
                    243 Schumacher, Ben 2010
                    244 Schumacher, Jan 2010
                  St. 2 239 Neumann, Lukas 2009 39,63 (1045)
                    240 Nieder, Leonard 2009
                    242 Samarskyi, Arsenii 2009
                    245 Zubke, Carlos 2010

6.757Gesamtpunkte:
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
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Ergebnisliste

Datum:  27.06.2024 Jungen III
Schule:  14   BB    Ev. Johanniter-Schulen Wriezen

Disziplin    St-Nr.   Teilnehmer JG             Wind         Leistung                  Punkte___________________________________________________________________________________________________
75 m                161 Marquardt, Moritz 2010 10,03 508
                    167 Weidner, Julian 2009 10,15 495 1003
                    164 Selle, Lennard 2010 10,18 (492)

800 m               157 Dahlke, Elijah 2010 2:28,54 475
                    168 Zabel, Tamino 2009 2:32,89 451 926
                    165 Steiger, Jeppe 2010 2:33,76 (446)

Weitsprung          161 Marquardt, Moritz 2010 4,92 487
                    157 Dahlke, Elijah 2010 4,50 443 930
                    168 Zabel, Tamino 2009 4,08 (397)

Hochsprung          167 Weidner, Julian 2009 1,68 568
                    164 Selle, Lennard 2010 1,55 504 1072
                    161 Marquardt, Moritz 2010 1,45 (453)

Kugelstoss (4 kg)   163 Schwenk, Jonathan 2009 8,82 417
                    158 Englisch, Jonas 2009 8,74 413 830
                    165 Steiger, Jeppe 2010 8,53 (404)

Ballwurf 200g       160 Kohllöffel, Charlie 2010 58,00 458
                    158 Englisch, Jonas 2009 50,00 414 872
                    163 Schwenk, Jonathan 2009 41,00 (360)

4 x 75 m  St. 1     157 Dahlke, Elijah 2010 38,37 1120 1120
                    164 Selle, Lennard 2010
                    165 Steiger, Jeppe 2010
                    167 Weidner, Julian 2009

6.753Gesamtpunkte:
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
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